NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BYERS PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE BALANCE OF 2023

You are hereby notified the Board of Directors of the Byers Park and Recreation District has changed the dates for conducting regular business meetings beginning at the time and date of each calendar month during the balance of 2023, on the days and in the location listed below.

Day/Month/Date	<u>Time</u>	Location
Thursday, July 6	7:00 p.m.	Quint Valley Building, 601 US Hwy 36
Thursday, August 3	7:00 p.m.	Quint Valley Building, 601 US Hwy 36
Thursday, September 7	7:00 p.m.	Quint Valley Building, 601 US Hwy 36
Thursday, October 5	7:00 p.m.	Quint Valley Building, 601 US Hwy 36
Thursday, November 2	7:00 p.m.	Quint Valley Building, 601 US Hwy 36
Thursday, December 7	7:00 p.m.	Quint Valley Building, 601 US Hwy 36

A general agenda of the order of business to be considered by the Board is attached. A specific Agenda for each meeting will be posted at the Quint Valley Building 24 hours prior to each meeting.

All members of the public and other interested parties are invited and encouraged to attend.

DATED this 15th day of June, 2023.

BYERS PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

By: /s/ Anna Knox Board Chairman

BYERS PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING Location: Quint Valley Building 601 Highway 36 North, Byers, Colorado Time: 7:00 PM Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance/Attendance

- I. Approval of Agenda
- II. Approval of Minutes of the Previous Meeting
- **III. Public Comment -** 3 minute time limit per person/no disruption, pursuant to C.R.S. § 18-9-1
- **IV.** Attorney's Report
- V. Treasurer's Report: Approval of Bills, Financial Statement

VI. Operations Report

- A. Building Maintenance
- **B.** Grounds
 - a. Quint Valley
 - b. Church
 - c. Park
- C. Calendar & Website
- **D.** Community Activities
- VII. Old Business
- VIII. New Business

Adjournment